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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

Epi_Week

2020.32
2020.33

2020.34
2020.35

2020.36
2020.37

2020.38
2020.39

2020.40
2020.41

2020.42
2020.43

2020.44
2020.45

2020.46
2020.47

2020.48
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13
2021.14

2021.15

10476

31610

22291

12562

31166

11926
15832

29707
31508

11521
13874

27121

31411

12260

18771

30792 31582

3949

14259

89897471

12960

6160
8595

11474
13714

5418
8297 9946

13417

6829
8760

12474 14075

24941

65546

35912
31747

60852

29948
33522

52759

64190

28555

32897

43996

63156

30903
34249

58007

65143

40220

48549

12924

48043

17491

46022

16365
18600

39792

47680

15493
18160

31547

47196

16997

44235
47964

35835

1191

9229

26942183

8666

1783 2487

6710
9115

1623 2394
4255

8984

2020 2573

8113 9207

424037793293 404839503594 4158

19684

58105

31395

23457

55021

22313
25286

57326

21568
24359

56527

22876

27221

53386

57884

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

251
393

116345
138146

20033
32272

92851
96874

2088
1574

544
84

241
74

341
436

31
35

Total 644 254491 52305 189725 3662 628 315 777 66

Daily current In-Patients over time

0K

10K

20K

Date

In
Pa

tie
nt

s

May 2020 Jul 2020 Sep 2020 Nov 2020 Jan 2021 Mar 2021



/

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province
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Facilities
Reporting
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to Date

Died to
Date
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Currently
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group
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Hospital admissions by province
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